2. Gutlischiessen 2024 Einzelrangliste Feld D

Rang Name Jahrgang Sektion Kategorie Resultat
: . . Stgw
1 Vogel Daniel 1961V Walterswil SO, Feldschitzen 57/03 145 (98)
. Stgw
2 Chenaux Claude 1976 S Magden, Schitzen 145 (94)
57/03
. Stgw
3 Zehnder Kurt 1971 S Bennau, Schitzengesellschaft 57/03 143 (93)
. . Stgw
4 Zimmermann Stefan 1980 E Ennenda, Schiitzengesellschaft 57/03 142 (98)
. . . . Stgw
5 Pliss Flavia 1992 E Walterswil SO, Feldschitzen 142 (96)
57/03
I . . , Stgw
6 Hegi Pierre 1962V Oberrieden, Schitzenverein 142 (92)
57/03
. Stgw
7 Brupbacher Rolf 1953 SV Rafz, Schitzen Rafzerfeld 57/03 141 (99)
Steinemann . . ) . Stgw
8 1947 SV Wadenswil, Schiitzenverein 141 (97)
Hanspeter 57/03
: . . : Stgw
9 Berger Guido 1967 S Bachenbiilach, Schiessverein 57/03 141 (95)
. . : . Stgw
10 Carigiet Christof 1965 S Oberwinterthur, Standschitzen 57/03 141 (94)
; . . . Stgw 140
11 Mader Roman 1969 S Gansingen, Schiessverein
57/03 (100)
. . Stgw
12 Gmur Peter 1974 S Amden, Schitzen 140 (99)
57/03
. Stgw
13 Neukom Roman 1977 S Rafz, Schiitzen Rafzerfeld 57/03 140 (99)
. . Stgw
14 Gmur Urs 1972 S Amden, Schitzen 140 (97)
57/03
, : . . Stgw
15 Staub Anton 1956 V Wadenswil, Schiitzenverein 57/03 140 (95)
. . . Stgw
16  Goldinger Monika 1959V  Gachnang, Tegelbachschitzen 57/03 140 (95)
. . : Stgw
17 Sturm Marco 1967 S Gansingen, Schiessverein 140 (94)
57/03
. : . . : Stgw
18 Hegi Trudi 1968 S Oberrieden, Schitzenverein 140 (94)

57/03



Rang Name

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

Brandenberger
Enrico

Thoma Werner

Baumgartner
Stephan

Lisanti Alfonso

Gluckler Christian

Dietiker Marcel

Schatti Ruedi

Leibundgut Kevin

Muller Raphael
Hafliger Werner

Stierli Urs

Keller Urs

Mader Bernhard

Abraham Erich
Manfred

Leipold-Beck Max

Haberecker Johann

Uldry René

Dillick Dieter Armin

Dorig Anton

Jahrgang Sektion

1953 SV

1955V

1957V

1973 S

1984 E

1972 S

1950 SV

1990 E

1983 E

1956 V

1957V

1965 S

1972 S

1953 SV

1979 E

1953 SV

1953 SV

1962 V

1960 V

Rafz, Schiitzen Rafzerfeld

Amden, Schitzen

Leibstadt, Schiessverein

Hochfelden, Schiessverein

Horgen, Schitzengesellschaft

Leibstadt, Schiessverein

Ettenhausen, Militarschiessverein

Walterswil SO, Feldschitzen

Dielsdorf, Schitzengesellschaft

Beinwil, Feldschitzen

Regensdorf-Watt,
Schitzengesellschaft

Zurich Wollishofen, Schiessverein

Hamikon, Schiitzen Lindenberg

Schaffhausen, Feldschitzenverein
Hohlenbaum

Jonen, Schiitzengesellschaft

Zurichberg, Feldschiitzen

Walterswil SO, Feldschitzen

Merishausen, Schiitzenverein

Ettenhausen, Militarschiessverein

Kategorie

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Karabiner
Stgw
57/03
Stgw
57/03
Stgw
57/03
Stgw
57/03
Stgw
57/03
Stgw
57/03
Stgw
57/03
Stgw
57/03
Stgw
57/03

Resultat

140 (92)

139
(100)

139 (98)

139 (96)

139 (95)

139 (94)

139 (93)

139 (93)

139 (92)

138 (99)

138 (99)

138 (99)

138 (99)

138 (97)

138 (97)

138 (96)

138 (95)

138 (94)

138 (93)



Rang Name

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

Bucher Heinz

Kern Hanspeter

Burgener René

Kuhny Heinz

Gmur Rolf

Meierhofer Daniel

Hurlimann Ernst

Suter Michael

Gartner Bruno

Berchem Sandra

Bucher Hans

Stadelmann Karl

Kob Michael

Busser Max

Winzenried
Hansjorg

Hammerli Josef

Wigger Josef

Baumler Rolf

Hofstetter Cyril

Jahrgang Sektion

1963 V

1954 SV

1961V

1965 S

1969 S

1964 V

1966 S

1970 S

1958 V

1972 S

1947 SV

1960 V

1977 S

1953 SV

1949 SV

1972 S

1955V

1974 S

1991 E

Sunikon, Schiessverein

Dachlissen-Mettmenstetten,
Schitzenverein

Rafz, Schitzen Rafzerfeld

Basel, FeldschUtzenverein

Amden, Schitzen

Hefenhofen-Dozwil,
Schitzengesellschaft

Ennenda, Schiitzengesellschaft

Wadenswil, Schitzenverein

Leibstadt, Schiessverein

Wadenswil, Schitzenverein

Ettenhausen, Militarschiessverein

Altendorf, FeldschUtzen

Basel, FeldschUtzenverein

Amden, Schitzen

Marthalen, Militarschiessverein

Nieder-/Oberurnen, Schiitzenverein

Root, Schitzengesellschaft

Aesch ZH, Feldschitzenverein

Buchs ZH, Militarschiessverein

Kategorie Resultat

Stgw
57/03
Stgw
57/03
Stgw
57/03
Stgw
57/03
Stgw
57/03
Stgw
57/03
Stgw
57/03
Stgw
57/03
Stgw
57/03
Stgw
57/03
Stgw
57/03
Stgw
57/03
Stgw
57/03
Stgw
57/03
Stgw
57/03
Stgw
57/03
Stgw
57/03
Stgw
57/03
Stgw
57/03

138 (93)

138 (92)

138 (92)

138 (92)

137
(100)

137 (97)

137 (97)

137 (97)

137 (96)

137 (96)

137 (94)

137 (94)

137 (89)

136
(100)

136 (98)

136 (98)

136 (94)

136 (94)

136 (93)



Rang Name

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

Koch Conradin
Sickars Juris
Kalin Benno
Stori Heinz

Hotz Josef

Rychen Stefan

Kuhn Marco

De Tomy Roberto

Burgener Paul

Wisler Stephan

Hauser Urs

Benz Ulrich

Wengert Josef

Stoll Dieter

Unold Werner

Peter Stephan

Spitzbarth Roland

Krauer Josef

Rau Mathias

Pltss Willi

Jahrgang Sektion

1955V

1996 E

1955V

1957 V

1955V

1982 E

1973 S

1963 V

1959V

1974 S

1987 E

1983 E

1938 SV

1958 V

1949 SV

1979 E

1948 SV

1949 SV

1966 S

1963 V

Oberwil-Lieli, Schitzengesellschaft
Wynigen, Schitzengesellschaft
Bennau, Schitzengesellschaft
Zwillikon, Feldschiitzen-Gesellschaft

Wadenswil, Schitzenverein

Oberrieden, Schitzenverein

Leibstadt, Schiessverein

Wald-Laupen, Schitzengesellschaft

Wald-Laupen, Schitzengesellschaft

Spreitenbach, Schiessverein

Wadenswil, Schitzenverein

Nieder-/Oberurnen, Schitzenverein

Rottenschwil-Besenbiiren,

Schiesssportverein

Leibstadt, Schiessverein

Maur-Binz-Fallanden, Schiitzenverein

Zurich, Schitzengesellschaft der

Stadt

Zirich-Neumtinster,
Standschltzengesellschaft

Sins, Schitzengesellschaft

Dallikon, Schiessverein

Walterswil SO, Feldschitzen

Kategorie

Stgw
57/03

Karabiner

Stgw
57/03

Karabiner

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw

Resultat

136 (92)

136 (92)

136 (91)

136 (90)

135
(100)

135 (99)

135 (96)

135 (94)

135 (92)

135 (89)

135 (84)

134 (97)

134 (96)

134 (96)

134 (95)

134 (95)

134 (93)

134 (93)

134 (93)

134 (92)



Rang Name

77

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

920

91

92

93

94

95

Kalin Edgar

Oesch Patrick

Storni Flavia

Fleisch Roman

Jager Ruedi

Bliggenstorfer Kurt

Besmer Bruno

Rohrbach Marcel

Stiefel Max

Loosli André

Kalin Pirmin

Spiess Ernst

Kibler Andreas

Trapani Salvatore

Tappolet Erich

Meister Werner

Gentner Sabine
Christine

Hediger Harald

Kleiner Janine

Jahrgang Sektion

1965 S

1993 E

1963 V

1963 V

1947 SV

1955V

1956 V

1967 S

1954 SV

1967 S

1978 S

1945 SV

1965 S

1962 V

1944 SV

1935 SV

1963 V

1964 V

1996 E

Bennau, Schitzengesellschaft

Ennenda, Schiitzengesellschaft

Basel, Feldschitzenverein

Weiningen, Schiessverein

Marthalen, Militarschiessverein

Embrach-Lufingen, Schiitzenverein

Bennau, Schitzengesellschaft

Dallikon, Schiessverein

Unterengstringen,
Schitzengesellschaft

Wald-Laupen, Schitzengesellschaft

Bennau, Schitzengesellschaft

Wadenswil, Schitzenverein

Gachnang, Tegelbachschitzen

Oberrieden, Schitzenverein

Schaffhausen, Feldschitzenverein
Hohlenbaum

Basel, Feldschitzenverein
Merishausen, Schiitzenverein

Zirich, Schiitzengesellschaft der
Stadt

Wadenswil, Schitzenverein

Kategorie

57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Karabiner
Stgw
57/03

Karabiner

Stgw
57/03

Resultat

134 (90)

134 (85)

133
(100)

133 (95)

133 (94)

133 (94)

133 (94)

133 (93)

133 (92)

133 (91)

133 (91)

133 (88)

133 (88)

132 (95)

132 (94)

132 (93)

132 (93)

132 (93)

132 (93)



Rang Name

96

97

98

929

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

Maduz Franziska

Tschan Markus

Rohrer Albert

Mendury Kurt

Wilms Erich

Walter Urs
Janser Gery

Hurlimann Martin

Baur Heinz
Staiger Peter

Gaumann Hans

Bianchi Severino

Brunner Michael

Kunz Hans-Heinrich

Tobler Peter

Brumann Toni
Hunziker Jirg

Vogt Ruth

Hug Martin

Achermann Ernst

Jahrgang Sektion

1982 E

1965 S

1954 SV

1959 V

1954 SV

1944 SV

1967 S

1964 V

1943 SV

1986 E

1949 SV

1950 SV

1981 E

1947 SV

1955V

1956 V

1963 V

1954 SV

1959 V

1944 SV

Zurichberg, Feldschiitzen

Dachlissen-Mettmenstetten,
Schitzenverein

Zurich, Schitzengesellschaft Eidg.
Angestellter

Ettenhausen, Militarschiessverein

Zollikon, Schitzenverein

Gossau ZH, Schutzenverein
Reichenburg, Feldschiitzen

Ennenda, Schiitzengesellschaft

Rafz, Schiitzen Rafzerfeld
Reichenburg, Feldschiitzen

Dielsdorf, Schitzengesellschaft

Ennenda, Schiitzengesellschaft

Wald-Laupen, Schiitzengesellschaft

Ruschlikon, Feldschitzenverein

Schaffhausen, Feldschitzenverein
Hohlenbaum

Unterlunkhofen,
Feldschiitzengesellschaft

Beinwil, Feldschltzen

Wald-Laupen, Schiitzengesellschaft

Wadenswil, Schitzenverein

Beinwil, Feldschitzen

Kategorie

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Karabiner

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Karabiner

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Karabiner

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Karabiner

Resultat

132 (92)

132 (89)

131 (99)

131 (99)

131 (93)

131 (92)

131 (97)

131 (90)

131 (85)

131 (85)

130 (99)

130 (97)

130 (96)

130 (95)

130 (95)

130 (94)

130 (93)

130 (97)

130 (83)

129 (99)



Rang Name

116

117

118

119

120

121

122

123

124

125

126

127

128

129

130

131

132

133

134

135

Schwengeler Ernst

Kaufmann Bruno

Thurairajah
Sutharsan

Furrer Franz

Kalt Lenny

Sonderegger Heinz

Loher Urs

Cagienard Jorg

Wolfer Kurt

Wilti Michael

Stirnimann Isidor

Auer Oskar

Schwab Walter

Frey Markus

Rieben Hansjorg

Meyer René

Eugster Fredy

Fahrni Frank

Bartschi Peter

Brun Beat

Jahrgang Sektion

1946 SV

1942 SV

1976 S

1956 V

2008 U17

1952 SV

1967 S

1965 S

1954 SV

1985 E

1945 SV

1951 SV

1940 SV

1958 V

1953 SV

1972 S

1947 SV

1964 V

1946 SV

1954 SV

Hirslanden-Riesbach, Infanterie
Schiessverein

Wadenswil, Schitzenverein
Zurich Wollishofen, Schiessverein
Beinwil, Feldschitzen

Spreitenbach, Schiessverein

Wadenswil, Schitzenverein

Blblikon, Freischitzen

Wadenswil, Schitzenverein

Déagerlen, Schiitzenverein

Oberrieden, Schitzenverein

Wadenswil, Schitzenverein

Ettenhausen, Militarschiessverein

Beinwil, Feldschitzen

Zurich, Schitzengesellschaft der
Stadt

Leibstadt, Schiessverein

Lengnau AG, Schitzengesellschaft

Langnau a.A., Albis-Schiitzenverein

Dallikon, Schiessverein

Oberwil-Lieli, Schitzengesellschaft

Beinwil, Feldschitzen

Kategorie

Stgw
57/03

Karabiner

Stgw
57/03

Karabiner

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Karabiner

Resultat

129 (94)

129 (93)

129 (93)

129 (92)

129 (91)

129 (89)

129 (88)

129 (83)

128 (95)

128 (91)

127 (98)

127 (87)

127 (75)

126 (94)

126 (92)

126 (92)

126 (91)

125
(100)

125 (96)

125 (92)



Rang Name

136

137

138

139

140

141

142

143

144

145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

Hauser Roland

Bernet Rudolf

Landheer Kurt

Riess Annett

Jucker Heidi
Weber Willy

Henggeler Bernhard

Esposito Eugenio

Sommerhalder Kurt

Weber Hans

Giese René-Horst

Stahli Matthias

Imhof Fernand

Michaud Markus

Knobel Fritz

Gerhard Hans

Jucker Albert

Muller Bernhard

Scharer Andreas

Jahrgang Sektion

1970 S

1945 SV

1983 E

1970 S

1960 V

1955V

1941 SV

1962 V

1965 S

1936 SV

1988 E

1985 E

1950 SV

1962 V

1949 SV

1951 SV

1934 SV

1958 V

1960 V

Schaffhausen, Feldschitzenverein
Hohlenbaum

Zirich, Schitzengesellschaft der
Stadt

Reichenburg, Feldschiitzen

Wald-Laupen, Schiitzengesellschaft

Rischlikon, Feldschitzenverein
Beinwil, Feldschitzen
Wadenswil, Schitzenverein

Regensdorf-Watt,
Schitzengesellschaft

Spreitenbach, Schiessverein

Forch, Feldschitzenverein

Jonen, Schiitzengesellschaft

Zirichberg, Feldschitzen

Wadenswil, Schitzenverein

Embrach-Lufingen, Schiitzenverein

Wald-Laupen, Schiitzengesellschaft

Oberwil-Lieli, Schitzengesellschaft

Ruschlikon, Feldschitzenverein

Hirslanden-Riesbach, Infanterie
Schiessverein

Wadenswil, Schitzenverein

Kategorie
Stgw
57/03
Karabiner
Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Karabiner
Stgw
57/03
Stgw
57/03
Stgw
57/03
Stgw
57/03
Stgw
57/03
Stgw
57/03
Stgw
57/03
Stgw
57/03
Stgw
57/03
Stgw
57/03
Stgw
57/03
Stgw
57/03
Stgw
57/03

Resultat

125 (88)

125 (78)

124 (92)

123 (96)

123 (94)

123 (97)

123 (89)

122 (95)

122 (84)

120 (96)

120 (81)

119 (98)

119 (90)

118 (97)

117 (90)

116 (92)

115 (90)

114 (92)

114 (85)



Rang Name

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

Raurich Vicente

Benz Hans

Flick Timon

Naumovic
Aleksandar

Flammer Willi

Eichenberger Erich
von Atzigen Hans

Metzler Philipp

Hangartner Rolf

Jahrgang Sektion

1974 S

1949 SV

1991 E

1969 S

1955V

1943 SV

1950 SV

1981 E

1964 V

Hirslanden-Riesbach, Infanterie
Schiessverein

Dibendorf, Stadtschitzen

Muri AG, Schiesssportverein

Zurich, Schitzengesellschaft der
Stadt

Schaffhausen, Feldschitzenverein
Hohlenbaum

Hirslanden-Riesbach, Infanterie
Schiessverein

Spreitenbach, Schiessverein

Schaffhausen, Feldschitzenverein
Hohlenbaum

Kisnacht, Schitzenverein

Kategorie
Karabiner
Stgw
57/03

Karabiner

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Stgw
57/03

Karabiner
Stgw
57/03
Stgw
57/03

Resultat

111 (85)

104 (86)

103 (97)

103 (81)

101 (91)

95 (88)

94 (87)

91 (90)

65 (81)



